Particulars Description 

1. e-Tender No RBI/GUWAHATI/ESTATE/24/24-25/ET/1061 

2. Name of the Work Renovation of Banking Ombudsman’s Cabin and 

Toilet on 3rd Floor of Main Office Building, Reserve 

Bank of India, Guwahati 

3. Estimated Cost of the Work ₹16,95,098/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Ninety- 
Five Thousand and Ninety - Eight Only) 

3. Mode Of Tender e-Procurement System Online (Part I – Techno- 

Commercial Bid and Part II - Financial Bid through 

MSTC Common Portal at www.mstcecommerce.com 

4. Date of NIT available to Parties to 

download from RBI website and 

MSTC Portal